### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cancer Research and Prevention Foundation, The		07/05/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prevent Cancer Foundation	
Street Address:	1600 Duke Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22314	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

2873282	DIALOGUE FOR ACTION  CANCER RESEARCH AND PREVENTION FOUNDATION
2842494	CANCER RESEARCH AND PREVENTION FOUNDATION
	WWW.PREVENTCANCER.ORG
2443593	COLORECTAL CANCER AWARENESS MONTH
3131660	CHECK YOUR MATE
3137607	THE BUDDY BRACELET WEAR IT. SHARE IT. BECAUSE YOU CARE!
2463966	PREVENTABLE. TREATABLE. BEATABLE!
3304920	PREVENT CANCER
3129860	SUPER COLON
3176848	PUT A BAD BEAT ON CANCER
3235942	COLORECTAL CANCER PREVENTABLE. TREATABLE. BEATABLE!
3241564	TRACY'S KIDS
	3131660 3137607 2463966 3304920 3129860 3176848 3235942

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0639

900097804

Registration Number:	2096880	DR HEALTH'NSTEIN'S BODY FUN
Registration Number:	2092799	BODY FUN
Registration Number:	2596559	PROGRESS THROUGH PREVENTION
Registration Number:	2750173	CHECK YOUR INSIDES OUT
Registration Number:	2761616	CHECK YOUR INSIDES OUT!
Registration Number:	2467825	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)835-0243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 785-9500

Email: dabrahams@wc-b.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Abrahams

Address Line 1: 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCF0740
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Abrahams
Signature:	/david m. abrahams/
Date:	01/30/2008

### Total Attachments: 2

source=CRPF0740=Change of Name VA=PREVENT CANCER FOUNDATION#page1.tif source=CRPF0740=Change of Name VA=PREVENT CANCER FOUNDATION#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0640 THEODORE V. MORRISON, JR. CHAIRMAN

MARK C. CHRISTIE COMMISSIONER

JUDITH WILLIAMS JAGDMANN COMMISSIONER



JOEL H. PECK CLERK OF THE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 1197 RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218-1197

## STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Office of the Clerk

July 18, 2007

JOHN R STROUT WEBSTER CHAMBERLAIN ET AL 1747 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006

RE:

PREVENT CANCER FOUNDATION

(formerly CANCER RESEARCH AND PREVENTION FOUNDATION, THE)

ID:

0279115 - 0

DCN:

07-07-11-0050

#### Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00, covering the fees for filing the following with this office: articles of amendment to change the corporate name

The effective date of the certificate of amendment is July 18, 2007.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, 1-866-722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

AMENACPT CIS0436

Tyler Building, 1300 East Main Street, Richmond, VA 23219-3630
Clerk's Office (804) 371-9733 or (866) 722-2551 (toll-free in Virginia) www.scc.virginia.gov/division/clk
Telecommunications Device for the Deaf-TDD/Voice: (804) 371-9206

TRADEMARK REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0641

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JULY 18, 2007

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

# PREVENT CANCER FOUNDATION (formerly CANCER RESEARCH AND PREVENTION FOUNDATION, THE )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective July 18, 2007.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

07-07-11-0050 AMENACPT CIS0436

**RECORDED: 01/30/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0642